581 .40

____ Security Agreement

09/308452 19 MAY 1999 Rec'd PCT/PTO

PATENTS ONLY

	IN THE UNITED STATES PAT	ENT A	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
IN R	06-24-1999	:	Claus Seidel et al.				
FOR	101076018	:	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR D E T E R M I N I N G PREDETERMINED PROPERTIES OF TARGET PARTICLES OF A SAMPLE MEDIUM				
INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO.		:	PCT/EP97/06601				
INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE			26 November 1997				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.			ZHH 2 0006				
			eland, Ohio 44114-2518 14, 1999				
	RECORDATION FO	ORM CO	OVER SHEET				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231							
Dear	Sir:						
сору 1.	Please record the attached original document(s) or opy thereof. Name of conveying Party(ies): Claus Seidel, Leif Brand and Rolf Gunther						
2.							
	Name: EVOTEC BioSystems Aktiengesellschaft						
e e de de ser	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: <u>Grandweg 64</u>						
	City: D-22529, Hamburg						
	State/Country Germany		ZIP:				
3.	3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	X Assignment		Change of Name				

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0927

__ Merger

	Other					
Leif	Execution Date: <u>Claus Seidel - 4/15/1999;</u> Brand - 4/7/1999; and Rolf Gunther - 3/24/1999.					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). $09/308$					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	<u>March 24, 1999, April 7 and 15, 1999</u> Date					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of attorney)					
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE					
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue					
	Suite 700					
	City: Cleveland					
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518					
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account Number					

DO	NOT	USE	THIS	SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

14 May 1999 Date

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ZHH 2 0006 S1169W0

fu

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we , the undersigned,

SEIDEL, Claus, Fluethenweg 12, D-37085 Göttingen BRAND, Leif, Wirtenweg 3, D-37079 Göttingen/ Uetersener Str. 37, D-25436 GÜNTHER, Rolf, Delkerallee 41, D-22769 Hamburg/Schnackenburgallee 114, D-22525 Hamburg

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to EVOTEC BioSystems Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Grandweg 64, D-22529, Hamburg, Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and is entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING PREDETERMINED PROPERTIES OF TARGET PARTICLES OF A SAMPLE MEDIUM, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its sucessors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0930